Chip-Resistors Product Portfolios–––How to order
WR 06 X 1000 F T L
Type code Size code Functional code Resistance Tolerance Packaging code Termination code
R : Discrete 1~10MR 25 : 2512 (6432)
20 : 2010 (5025)
18 : 1218 (3248)
12 : 1206 (3216)
08 : 0805 (2012)
06 : 0603 (1608)
04 : 0402 (1005)
02 : 0201 (0603)
X : Normal
W : 1% for <10ohm and >1Mohm
E24 : 2 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros and a blank
e.g. : 3ohm=3R0_
10ohm=100_
220ohm=221_
56Kohm=563_
("_" means blank)
E96 : 3 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
F : +/- 1%
J : +/- 5%
P : Jumper
T : 7" reel taping
Q : 10" reel taping
G : 13" reel taping
B : Bulk
K : Bulkcase
_ = SnPb base
("_" means a blank)
L = Sn base (Lead free)
WW 25 M R002 F T L
Type code Size code Functional code Resistance Tolerance Packaging code Termination code
W : <1 ohm 25 : 2512 (6432)
20 : 2010 (5025)
18 : 1218 (3248)
12 : 1206 (3216)
08 : 0805 (2012)
06 : 0603 (1608)
04 : 0402 (1005)
X : Normal
M : Sensing type
L : Sensing type, wide termination
W : Thick film low TCR type
P : Power (2010 size 0.75watt,
1206 size 0.5 watt,
0805 size 0.25 watt,
0603 size 0.125 watt)
"R" followed by 3
significant digits
e.g. :
0.1ohm=R100
0.033ohm=R033
0.56ohm=R560
F : +/- 1%
G : +/- 2%
J : +/- 5%
T : 7" reel taping
Q : 10" reel taping
G : 13" reel taping
B : Bulk
K : Bulkcase
_ = SnPb base
("_" means a blank)
L = Sn base (Lead free)
G = Au base
K = Ni base
S = Ag base